

## GOPABANDHU KREEDA SANSAD

## PARADIP PORT SPORTS COUNCIL PARADIP PORT AUTHORITY, ODISHA

Mail id-ppscppt@gmail.com

Sri D.N.Sondhi, FA&CAO President Tel.-06722-222049(O) Dr. D.P.Sethy, Dy. CMO. Working President
Tel.-06722-222076

Date:14.07.2023

No.PPT/GKS/Cricket Coach/2023/

## **CIRCULAR**

Sub:- Inviting applications for engagement of a Cricket Coach on contract basis.

Paradip Port Authority is going to engage a cricket coach on contract basis for a period of one year. The purpose of engagement of cricket coach to extend coaching to cricket sports trainees, Paradip Port Cricket team as well as young boys and girls coming to stadium. The following eligibility criteria has been fixed towards the selection of cricket coach. Interested persons may be applied to the Working President, Gopabandhu Kreeda Sansad, Gopabandhu stadium, Nuabazar, Paradip Port, Dist. Jagatsinghpur-754142 on or before 7th August 2023. The candidates will appear for a interview at Gopabandhu Stadium, Paradip on 09.08.2023 at 03.00 PM with their own cost.

## Criteria

- 1. Minimum qualification HSC Pass
- 2. Coaching experience Minimum 3 years
- 3. Technical Qualification Must be a District level cricket player
- 4. Experience in National level Cricket
- 5. Period of Contract 1 year
- 6. Remuneration Rs.10,000/- per month
- 7. No accommodation facility
- 8. Nature of engagement Contractual engagement and purely temporary basis. This engagement does not confer any right for future appointment under Paradip Port Authority.
- 9. Medical fitness certificate to be produced by the applicant from any Govt. Hospital / Paradip Port Authority Hospital after selection.

Working President, Gopabandhu Kreeda Sansad, Paradip Port Authority.